18 April 1978

Wr, Hardin McChesney
3034 R St., NW
Washingten, DC 20007

Dear Field:

1 certainly appreciste your first effort te rum down
infermatien en "missing®™ 306th persennel. Every little

bit helps in trying te put tegether all the pieces.

So, having feund & little time last evening, I ran through
seme mere names, and weuld appreciate any efferts you might
make with the fellowing names,

All filled seome unique rols in the 306th esnd weuld be
useful te lecate.

Sincerely yeurs,

Russell A, Streng



*
NEWS RELEASE

VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

INFORMATION SERVICE (202) 389-2741
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20420

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bringing space age technology to bear on the problems
of disabled veterans is the mission of a new Rehabilitative
Engineering Research and Development Center at the Veterans
Administration hospital, Palo Alto, Calif.

The center is the second of its type to be established
by VA Administrator Max Cleland. In July 1977, Cleland
announced the first such center at the Hines VA Hospital
in Chicago.

The Palo Alto center will work closely with the
Stanford University School of Medicine and Stanford School
of Engineering.

Staffing at the center will build slowly from its
present level of only four to 30 full-time employees by
Fiscal Year 1981. These are in addition to six pre-doctoral
engineering Fellows from Stanford who are already collabora-
ting with VA personnel and patients in the development of

biomedical engineering projects.

-more-=



13 June 1978

Dear Russ:

Here is another group. It is discouraging the number who have died but I
guess we WW II types are getting a little ancient. Wbile we aren't quite dropping
off like flies, the latest VA figures show there are now less than 13 million of us
left--down 200,000 in the last year.

This list turns up five people you can write to and I'll be glad to forward =
letters for you. Also, I'm going to try sereszaisssewwesrrssgxdz where noted to get
additional addresses from our Philadelphia and St. Paul insurance centers. Don't write
to these people yet. I'll let you know if I'm successful.

I haven't yet had the chance to call my old tailgunner, Leon Nahmias. Will try.

Let me know wﬁ@k's next.

--Field



List to McChesney 30 Sept 78

W, S, Smith
Vincent J. Zecca
Clayton Wildstein
Joseph G. 0'Connell
Roy B. Bronson
Kenneth H, Fultz
Vincent DeVos
tharives—t—Bowers
Edward S. Maslanka
Cecil L. Brooks
Norman J, Sansom
Miles C, McCormick
Paul R. Loubet
John W, Kappmeyer
Abraham Block
Charles R. Kuehn
fxuk

John B Harr

Ralph G, Landherr
Frank M, Cargill

SPECIAL EMPHASIS LIST

rivir—fr—Enes
Fremant F. Jewell
James A. Hobbs
Theodore M., Pochily
Morris E. Butler
Paul J. George
Joseph C, Bocelli

+royd—Gyr-grabbroe-



XEEEXXAXXXXXXXXXX Turnpike Rd.

Mr. H. F. McChesney
3034 R St., h
Washington, DC 20007

Dear Field:

Here is another list. I've reviewed the missing air crew reports,
and as I would 1ike to hear from someone out of each of the planes
in which their were survivors, the list is fairly long.

I don't expect immediate responses from you, but just will supply
stuff that you can feed into the system as time and energy are
available.

I have actually begun to write now, so am trying to pick up a lot
of loose ends.

You might be interested that several of these names are lone sur-
vivors, and four of them are survivors of a big three-plane crash
May 7, 1944, en route to Berlin. then I was at Thurleigh no one
thought anyone had survived, but my records show that several gun-
ners made it. None of the officers did, however,

I have culled the 1ist so that I have not duplicated names I've
seah you before, nor have I sent you any peonle I KNOW to be deceased.

@5 5 [Elo e

Qut of that short 1ist I sent you last week, I just learned that
Robert Dresp, whom I believe was the first name on the 1ist, actually
died of wounds sometime in mid-1943.

Sincerely yours,

Russell A. Strong



== e G

22 September 1978

Dear Field:

Many thanks for the list which arrived yesterday. Again, it is very helpful.
I haven't had time to check yet, but I think one of the men youcan locate
just came up through another source. I'll have some envelopes to you in a

few days.

I got the attached material from Whitelaw this week and thought you might
find it of interest.

Sincerely yours,

Russell A. Strong



16 July 1978

Robert F. DResp 0«662229
Chester W. Aarts 16047021
Albert G, Smith 0-726082
William L, Eubank 0~-860857
Edward J, Mulvihill 16036330
Lowig Robert MceKesson 0-442132
Robert T. Schaming 35027416
James A, Hobbs 33221083

Jamas H, Hobbs 18067673



24 January 1979

fe, H, F, fcChesney
3034 R St,, Nw
Wwashington, DC 20007

Dear Field:

Its always a plsasant stop in at the VA building, and I do
appreciate greatly what you and your associates have been
able to do in our continuing search,

When I got home tonight there wes another lotter from ons
of those off the search list, so they do come up,

As to Steed, my only information is "Blair §. Steed®,
19011266, a member of the 369th squadron, and he received

an Alr Medal on 29 Sep 43, Also, someplace I saw a Salt Lake
City residsnce attached to his name, but I know he is not
listed in a current phone directory.

Here are aleso copiss of & couple of lists I don't think I
have reeeived back, plus there was a very special short
list I gave you once that I am still curious about,

Happy hunting.

Sincerely yours,

Russell A. Strong



4 Joly 1578 - Ellfott
Jnaephgs.ﬁkahn 0-575153

Carl R. géxbach 13047715
John m..%apmeyar
Fraderiek/xappan 32829900
John U, K;pmayar 0-746364
Hendrick Kate, Jr. 31107217
Milton Ketz 12140654

John , xayénaggh 0-578133
Leonard B, K§y454151675
houis E. Kg&bh 35668196
Frank G, géﬂly. Jr. 0-461072
Kenneth L. Kelly 0-1111707
Clifford ;;%;emberling 39229870
Robert B¢ Kemp 0-1699444
Dngéﬂng, Kenealy 0-438456

“Dunald L. Kennedy 37221538

Peter G, Kenny, Jr. 0814334
william H, Kesky 16022965
Hastings S, Key, Jr. 18058382
Harvey F., King 0-1640630

John R, King 0726254

Charles J. Kinsay, Jr. 0802416
William S, Kirk 0795770
Stanley N. Kissberth 0726039
Robert L. Klawuhn 0885179
Josaph B, Klein 01574908
Stanley S, Furst 0-901439
Henry E. Hanson 0«748408



Joseph J. Kahn 0-575153
Carl R. Kalbach 13047715

Frederick Kappan 32829900
John W. Kapmeyer 0-746364
Hendrick Kate, Jr. 31107217
=Mitttomratz—t2 40654
John M. Kavanaugh 0-578133
Leonard B. Kay 34151675

Louis E. Kelch 35668196

° rl .

Kenneth .. Kelly 0-1111707
Clifford C. Kemberling 39229870
Robert B. Kemp 0-1699444
Degland T. Kenealy 0-438456
Donald IL.. Kennedy 37221538
Peter G. Kenny, Jr. 0-814334
Wwilliam H. Kesky 16022965
Hastings S. Key, Jr. 18058352
Harvey F. King 0-1640630

John R. King 8-726254

Charles % J. Kinsey, Jr. 0-802416

Stanley N. Kisseberth 0~726039
Robert L. Klawuhn 0-855179
Joseph B. Klein 0-1574908
Stanley S. Furst 0-901439

Henry E, Hanson 0-748408

E5 S B, S—

8 January 1979
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4 May 1979 : A N
Deay Field: o \
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Here are some more names I would appreciate your. runﬁing
through the VA search when it is convenient. \ 3

Sincerely yours, - . &ﬂ:xa
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28 February 1981

Dear Fisld:s

1 am certainly pleased with the way things worked on the last
lists, and I would be happy to handle them in the future that
way, if we can,

0f course, I can furnish as many names as you want, but I think
it prebably best to send a 1list, get it back and take care of
it, before sending along another,

At some time in the future I may take a bunch of my 3x5 cards
to the officer and duplicate them, thus you could see where the
men had fitted into the 306th, which might be of interest to
you,

Most of this list I have special reasons for wanting to reach,
aNd there will be other such lists in the future.

Rs my appetite is insatiable, don’t let me overload you.

But it is most appreciated, and most of those men baeing found
ara also appreciative of "someone's® efforts to let them know
what is going on. ‘

Sincerely yours,




Hw23=79

Dear Russ:
We seem to have several good prospects here,
I know I still have a bunch of other names but
I've been so disorganized since I've been doing two jobs
here (it's been six months now) that I don't have them
readily at hand, I'll try to get those still pending run
through our search system soon, however,

Field



VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

REFERENCE SLIP

TO (Name or title—Organizational element—Room No. and bldg.)

INITIALS—DATE

REASON FOR REFERENCE

I:l APPROVAL I:l CONCURRENCE
AS REQUESTED FOR YOUR FILES
CALL ME INFORMATION

D COMMENTS D NECESSARY ACTION

PREPARE REPLY
FOR SIGNATURE OF

D NOTE AND RETURN
PER CONVERSATION
RECOMMENDATION

D SIGNATURE

REMARKS

FROM

DATE

TEL. EXT.

EXISTING STOCKS OF VA FORM 3230,
NOV 1945, WILL BE USED.

ocr 155 3230

Ca8—16—79507-1



19 April 1979

Paul V. Manning 0-6
Roy H. Gibson 19068
Floyd R. Clites 374
Harold 0. Schrecongo
Doane Hage, Jr. 120
Gardner M. Reynolds

John B. Elliott 0-6

Ben R. Hopkins T-10
Claude V. Toyek 0-7
Harry L. Young 0-66
Roy B. Bronson, Jr.

William F. Neary O-

Edgar P. Fergon 0-7

Robert B. Sanford O0-

Robert W. Huisinga
Donald E. Phillips
Frederick E. Hutchin
Eugene H. Levy 1909

Bobby J. Downing 18

Carl A. Groesbeck O0-

Frederick K. Massey

John J. McLellan, Jr.

Henry H. Farmer 0-6
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Joseph M. Columbus 0-735276 A0 RECo0A]

Frank M. Cargill 32565571 INBETIV &
Don C. Rich 39826724 IVACTIVE
Bernie A. Swift 16110277 INAeTIVE

Calven P. Conrey 0-736578 WND R&€CorD
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Richard D, Adams

Daniel J. Antenelli
Denald J, Bevan

George C. Bettinger
Jack E., Blackwell
Stanley N. Buck

Wilsen C, Elliett

Emmett W. Ferd

Jehn Arthur Latehferd, Jr.

Boylsten B, Lewis
William C, Melten, Jr.

Sherwood W, 0Olds

Perry E. Raster

Gerald Stroud

Eugene B. Thempsen, Jr.

Percy A. Vincent
Rey A. Vinnedge
Elde C. Weselsh

Lester G, Williams

0-424871

33588

11017549
0-733592
39898014
0-682268
16039362
0-726139
0-725998
0-24515

0-404170
0-726064
0-747491
38212558
19067714
0~-433064
0-725555
19125479
0-455944
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Franklin T, Lord, Jr. 0-782312

Harold E. Anderson 15060158
Richard C. Seegar 16154362
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5 June 1978

Dear Russ:

We can send lettexg to Nahmias and Wright through our regional offices in
New York and New Orleans.

However, I looked up Nahmias® in the Queens phone book and found"

Leon Nahmias
4131 Frame Place
Flushing
Phone 445-9844

This is the only Leon Nahmias listed in the New York area and sounds as if it's
where he should be--at least the last time I heard from him he said he'd gone to Long
Island University. I'm go8ng to call this number when I get a chance and I'll let you

know what I find out. We can still forward a letter, if you wish.

I'm going to have to check Paul J. George again. Don't understand what the

computer said about him.

The new list will get in process this week.

--Field



-2-
What Spence has accomplished is, of course, the

result of his own hard work and ability.

But the fpct remains that if he had not been wise
enough to see the advantage in using the GI Bill, he might
still be on the road to nowhere.

Today's GI\Bill and VA's other educatiion benefits
offer unparalleled\opportunities.

And VA Adminjistrator Max Cleland is prging today s

Vietnam 7 a.veteran to take full advantage| of them.

brecious asgets,”

Cleland said. tion benefits a

Cleland reminded veterans that they must use their

June 1, 1978



James F. Standlee, Jr. 17023812 (NATIVE
Leon Nahmias 42076275 Neéw) YolF
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Louis B. Hartsell 0-396475 (abt 64) 05 45 ‘

John H. Dexter 0-443162  |wvacTl V&

Roy M. MacLeod 0-402633 (abt 70) —NK

Herbert J. Avise 0-900352 —M &

Ray V. Hopper 0-440684 — N R

Dalton H. Wright 0-437666° (abt 60) AVEW O”LEA ~S
Wm. C. Golliday 0-1633890 pvAeNV E

Percy A. Vincent 0-433064 (abt 62) [AAzTIV/E

Lester G. Williams 0-455944 (abt 63) WA Z IV E
Maynard D. Dix 0-731279 | WACTIWE

Francis M. McCullaugh 0-745148 [MNACTI VE

Q INACTIVE RecorDS
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Dear Russ:

I remember this list well because Sicard
and Whitelaw were on ExEw my crew. Don't why I
would have neglected to send it along. The names
underlined are the ones we can forward letters to.

I'll get the letters you sent out within a

few days.

--Field



/< LU /8 &t 4

2 Jul 1978

Samuel E. Abdelnour 3274l4l4  [VMAETIE

John G. Archer 0-679006 No  Recoan)
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Kent A, Ahlstrom 0-803531 ND  pPLCoa])

William Allen 19065020  SAN FeAarE/Seo
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William D. Allen 0-709238 IMACTIVE
Clark R. Anpen 0-807959  //A€T v E

William S. Anderson 16124829 [wAc7i(VE
mitchell K, Antoon 0-684124 MO [ECCED
Robert L. Appell 36295772 £/P<EARLD £2.65
Barney F. Arnold 18061280 D/£D  §-22- 449

Frank L. Arnold 37657654 [WACTIV &
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Henry C. Ashley 34128778 “V©

) e
(¢) Buy G. Aubrey 38130380 LBS AnGEZEs 2O

Leander J. Aurie -1613223- A0 EecoaD

Allen L, Babin 0801662 //24457“{[/&

M. J. Badeaux 78261502 D/gD 3F-=5 -7/
paul F. Bailey 0-813459 N Reced D
ihomas C. Bailey 0-1545884 M7 Recoad)
Floyd A, Baker 39259970 D/&D 3 —/0- 74
William E£. Baker 34258894 VD R&C22D

William V. Baker 20221711 /f(u A
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Curtis M, Barber T-62382

Wilbur S. Barks 16045578 ,
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Farl R. Barr 0-815257

e

Lee F, Barrows, Jr. 0-750269



Andrew P, Barrus 39826549 Mo RECHID

Marvin L. Bartlett 37449842 (AMACTIVE

Milton M, Bassett 31337703 (NMAECTIVE

William J. Bauer 39197983 Di&h sSepTénBee 1745
Charles M. Bayless 0-683944 A/O [RECOMD

Ralph G. K. Beach 0-726107 /[W~/ACTIVE

Gerald L, Beaupre 39043655 |vAaAe?iV E

George W, Beck, Jr, 13141727 INAC7IVE

Lucien Bedard 11030827 Peowipevece R,1, Ro L—
Benedetto J, Benigro 32222539 MNéw4aek N.T. RO L—
Clyde M, Bennett 6942738 Plticaderona RO &

George D. Bennett 0-383397 /ARe7(VE
Earl Benson 11033289 IVACTIVE
Adelard £, Bergeron 11036058 V& PECEAD

Leonard F, Bergeron 11083443 |VACTIVE
3-12-70

—

George J. Beyer, Jr. 0734790 U/ED
Andrew Bezak 15069851 C theAago PO

Robert E. Biggs 8xR%R88%%& 0-726184 /NVACTIVE

Wilton D, Biggs 0-789754 JAcfeson, MmisS ., RO ="

Fred C., Blum, Jr. 37257472 INVACT IVE

Percy Garland Bolinger 18054499 MUSKOGEE Okin,, RO -

Duane Bollenbach 0-729596 0 PECORD

Francis D. Bowles 11036064 MANCkeSTZR,Vitt., KO o
Bennett F, Buchanan 34125227 o R&CoZD

Quentin W. Burgett 0-726190 /WACTIVE

William J. Burke 11069141 [NVACTIVE

1\
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Stanley D, Burus 0-776714 /V?
Emil R, Wilke 36698962 A0 RECOAD
Elmer R, Wilke 36698084 A0 PECsRD)



Clifford A, Redd 35631009 [NVAcCTIVE

S Charles M. Counts 35040617 O/&D 9-/-30
Carl G. Jones 0-725988 [vacTive IwS. ST. PAUL
Stanley N. Buck 0-682268 /#AcTIVE
Frank J. Wesner 13097701 (WMACTIVE
Joseph A, Downing (was a POW) A/0 R&cOAD
Francis H. Ezell 0-731308 Ao R zcoid
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Clay E£. Isbell 0-438523 Mo RECOAD
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William J. Skahan 17057822 chl-)fl'l"/‘}
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2} william 8, Sory 0-464083 (abt 72 yrs of age) DIeD §-/3-¢4

Gerald F. Thomas, Jr. 0-728937 IvaeT(i& ST PouL IS,
/f) Harold E. Rogers 38130337 Digd 7-/-44

Herbert D. Wooten 18126348 L/ mLe Roegi

Myron J. Dmochowski 0-735180 #~0 Recosd)
/ﬁ/James H., Thornton 20126598 Digpd 3-15-73

Digd 1-19-71

% Wiley W. Glass 0-448461 (abt 87 yrs of age) oldest officer in graoup

Joseph J. Thompson 16125484 NALTIVE

Douglas G. WRight 16127318 [VACTVE
2 John A, Bartlett, Jr. 0-731793 Died a-13-74

Walter Hagemier 15082283 wO Re<s?D

Jack E. Skiver 15085581 [WDIAWARLIS it

Rohert R, J. H., Prior 17146581 (abt 70 yr.s of age) ST, Pavi /«f}d»
/Rcbert W. Conger 37324469 Died 7-25-45

Harris N/ Palmer 0-811731 Phhivy (5. IMA271VE

paul A. Fetkiw 8% 32254194 VD 2e€9%D
2 Leon L. Bamforth 11016509 Digy 7-30-44

Fred A. Newcomb 11067945 [NVA2Ti/E

Milton B. Edwards 33061542 VO REc22])

George H. Bowsr, Jr. 0-1996120 /AAe7|V &

Goorge Econorﬁos 31035834 IWACTIVE (VS ST.PAuL
£ Lamont J. Durfee 36122081 DI€D 12-53

John G. Magoffin 0-417036 ~O R&coaD

7Kerneth J. Hall 0-687587 D16D 7_‘02"’47
Died & -~%6-67

@ Shubal J. Owsn 0-903777
(/S g7, NEYIVA

John Joseph Hogan 0-725876 //‘/Ar"h/u

Ira E. Walker, Jr. 18016931 JWNVEARY

/ Archis M. Baker 12081162 D/&D /978 5-70
Irwin Schi:edok 0-806139 (VAT E

John G. Miller 32635580 /VO RecohD
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29 September 1978

b

Dear Field,

Thanks for the latest list. We had just come up with twe of the
four addresses through other sources, hence only two envelopes
in this group.

After reviewing tha returned list, I'd like to throw another
into the hopper. I have also enclosed a SPECIAL EMPHASIS 2ist.
These namgs have appearsd befors, but for reasons that they
were a sele survivor, or one of two in a plans, I'd like b
throw them in again. if there dés any way in which they san be
searchead out later,

Just came up with a Stalag Luft IIl directory, Juat off the
prass, which shows quite afew names, and a number ws do not
have,

See you in about three weeks.

8incerely yours,
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Lois C. Parks, Jr. 0-758614 [WAETIVE

PN )
David A. McNaught 0-761609 A0 [EEco’d D)

William H. Goetz 0-818679 Mo RECorD

James L. Phillips 0-819864 N0 RecoaD)

Daniel W. Gates 0-763993 [VACTVE /

Virgil S. Mitchelson 36480415 £ the4ago RO
ced 0596 \1¢

Charles-C. Wegener 0-756829 /AVACTIV E
William Moroz 0-671064 Dieh may (7726 Je

Robert G. Ritter 0-823455 A/ ACTVE

William F. Giglio 0-818654 SAan Llen/Cisco RO /
04 087 458 R
Edwin D. Woellner, Jr. 0-795113 A0 & eménh)

Carl B. Hathaway 0-766885 Dreny Dee, /7é ) 368
Roy J. Kruger 0-775051 //1'/"?577 VE
Roland A. Lissner 0-775430 (S ETV £

Recoa
Robert Pierce Foster 0-2071571 /Y o2-h

A S 2 "; o
Jack S. Henley 0-720501 /AT £
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Charles E. Tucker 0-804428

Lloyd G. Crabtree 0-7518l11

Willard D. Reed 0-742015

Richard S. Wong 0-745990

Henryr L. Ware 0-746472

Geno Di Betta 0-741890

Jack Cuthbertson T-120983

Alexander F or P Markowski 32292921
Clavin T. Brend 11103371

Norwood L. Garrett 0-677479

James R. Merson 20341691

James R. Coleman T-292

Daniel McCauley 0-790269

Charles W. Smith 0-746450

Barney R. Price T-122215 or 0-2045069
Nelson W. Hardin 0-746330
Jerome A. Evenson 36253337
Alvin G. Schuering 0-804412
James S. Opdyke 0-740897
Frank J. Hall 0-814299
Kenneth N. Feltner 35395664
William R. James 0-680641
Christian A. Dinkel 0-703215
Fred A. Puckett, Jr. 0-755753
Aleck A. Lazek 6952052

Charles H. Lux 16139193
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18 September
One more page. Rk Four more names.

~-Field



Alvin A. Enos 0-8878893 JpACT (I E

Fremont H. Jewell 0-688047 [AVACTIVE

Frank Wallace Wolinski 0-732690 S7, oL 2O f—r
& 6108163

James J. Mellilo 12041751 Died /] //4/ 76

Tames M. Clark T-85 NOT EnodEr [Vhamatons T8 $D AT

Irvin R. Efird 0-735370 NO REceolD

- Wesley E. Courson 0-523576 ~0 R-E£<£04D

oy

Russell T. Maxwell 0-672840 NOQ Recor)
Keith Conley 0-662886 AR Zgcor)

Keith W. Rich 0-799863 /[V/ACTIVE

-

Wesley D. Petarson O—?29886 N Pgcan)

Virgil A. Struckhoff 37137390 D/&D 7//> /27

John G. Acker 0-679006 Dep /59764

Dean C. Rodman 0-740932 A0 Reecan i)

o) — = o " A T AAD F :}f’./
Roy C. Ranck, Jr. 0-742837 ;i

Francis E. Ferguson 0-799364 /¥¢ =7~ D<)
wACTIVE

Richard Butler 0-885476
Charles R. Stafford 0-680748 (V¢ 7IVE
Robert E. Pa”trridge 0-675280 Ir“ff‘frf":‘;—-"f |
Daniel H. Carey g—"fgga;i%% s Pere RO w’w

Henry H. Farmer 0-670052 NPTV E

willard H. Lockyear 0-733672 /YD Rgcoi2h

— P "
A lbert J. Prentice 0-801089 Deraom RO
5838 A
Francis J. Hoey 0-801281 I/ ECTIiVE
Bernard A. Grossman 0-688433 /A0 2 Econd
Otis F. Thomas 20441804 coLvmdia, s.¢, R0 ¥©

C 708678553
David M. Hovis 33130674 !/”fﬂc’w':f{g



10 Ssptember 1979

Dear Fislds

Hore is another small list. Hope you will be able to
run it through.

I noticed on going through pést lists that sometimes
whore you could not furnish much, you did note as to
which regional office they wers listed for insurance.

Would it bo possible to prepare letters, send them to
these offices for the respective individuals, and gqot
thom forwarded from there? Or, might this cause sompe
ono to ask qdestions, and raise problems?

The book is moving along well at this point, and the
major part of tho ressarch is dons, But I am still
trying to button deun a lot of loose ends,

Thanks again for all of your valuable help. Ch, I have
also noted that in a number of cases whare {ou could
not comg up with anything that we have eventually "une
earthed® the people. Of course, the next problem is
than getting them to answer any mail,

Sincersly yours,




R J

5 June 1978

Dear Russ:

We can send lettexg to Nahmias and Wright through our regional offices in
New York and New Orleans.

However, I looked up Nahmias® in the Queens phone book and found"

Leon Nahmias
4131 Frame Place
Flushing
Phone 445-9844

This is the only Leon Nahmias listed in the New York area and sounds as if it's
where he should be--at least the last time I heard from him he said he'd gone to Long
Island University. I'm go8ng to call this number when I get a chance and I'll let you

know what I find out. We can still forward a letter, if you wish.

I'm going to have to check Paul J. George again. Don't understand what the

computer said about him.

The new list will get in process this week.

--Field



James F. Standlee, Jr. 17023812 (NATIVE
Leon Nahmias 42076275 Neéw) YolF
Watts S. Humphrey 0-901252 DeD -1 q9-¢8

Paul J. George 0-471623 (abt 78)
7 f/f?.‘( 1ve
2.9

g =
John B. Wright 0-902737 (abt 80) De® /™" 1 Tl 21 30y
74" o2l
Danton J. Nygaard 0-437882 (born 10 Feb 17) Z2-T1 T do giafad. T vE ) 22917
o 3 bl HJM, &1 (A B T\,
Samuel J. Cobb 34261410 or 0-2044376 (o =%~ 22 | 7"952" 9 d ik

|/

; 20 2 =17
Louis B. Hartsell 0-396475 (abt 64) 05 45 ‘

John H. Dexter 0-443162  |wvacTl V&

Roy M. MacLeod 0-402633 (abt 70) —NK

Herbert J. Avise 0-900352 —M &

Ray V. Hopper 0-440684 — N R

Dalton H. Wright 0-437666° (abt 60) AVEW O”LEA ~S
Wm. C. Golliday 0-1633890 pvAeNV E

Percy A. Vincent 0-433064 (abt 62) [AAzTIV/E

Lester G. Williams 0-455944 (abt 63) WA Z IV E
Maynard D. Dix 0-731279 | WACTIWE

Francis M. McCullaugh 0-745148 [MNACTI VE

Q INACTIVE RecorDS
3 Dead
3 N0 Der DS

STRTUS of PanL J- G E0d e Unkled
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" /7 April 1981

Ellis 0. Porter
Andrew Nuttall
Bryan £. Epps
Wilbur B, 0'Brien
William B. Uhlhorn
Maelcolm B, Currie
Lods C Parks, Jr,
David A. MechNaught
John . Wollack
William E. Glass
wtﬂliiam'd. Johnson
William H. Marcotte

George LaRubio

George E. Parks, Jr.

Oleron S. Linn

Richard D. Buttorff

Edmund Becker

Louis J, Hlavac
William W, Saunders
Joseph T, Zymanek
Leo E. Zych

Richard H., Vader
Robert G. Van Dragt
Ceorge C. Vogt

Irwin W. Johnson

0-758723 ‘3’3‘9"78}

0-693395 &7 K
18043684 LIR
0-810204 ¢ 2.
0-703538 fzelt
312310097 Alke

0-758614 L2250 ?_ e
=%, 66 77>
0-761609 A & 77

0-822830 MR

0-695419 W
0-783196 Zeeft~

0=793144 AR

g
0-791486 @tdiczs
0-728892 Hdre So P

0-753780 ~ %
19065053 o Ll
32335198 S /7 E3
0-726079 2K
42029199 (et -%:

36895389 W
12215262 (@Al 2

36187161 ¢W~%§Z > _’352?(2?’7")
18130621 L&W »

17154645 1Its Irving ¢

James B, Kimball37250217 7 =

Clayton A, Nattier
Sigmund R. Nitka

0-753914 Fy 07

16049332 [, —'/'é-;
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0-758723 ‘3’3‘9"78}

0-693395 &7 K
18043684 LIR
0-810204 ¢ 2.
0-703538 fzelt
312310097 Alke
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0-753914 Fy 07

16049332 [, —'/'é-;



)

7 April

Francis
Fred po

Jerrold

1981

H. Ezell
Sherman

J. Fann

George P. Farkas
Arthur Isaac

Howard 0. Hunter, Jr
Robert E. Bigags
George V. Bryan
Byron C. Bryant
Degland Kenealy
Donald L. Kennedy
Luck H, Talbot
Howard C. Taunton
Chatles M. Taylor
Harold G. Taylor
John D, Teare
Arnold B, Derifield
Leland P, Deck
Raymond R. Decker
John N, Dennison
Samuel J, Cobb

Carl W. Cook

Robert C. Corbin

Robert F. Cox
Gerald A, Weiler

0-731308 M
8-661919 L&
18162152 Mﬂf»&w
6991631 ’ﬁﬂ*’
0-669303 A #~—
0-667696 u'«“"'
0-726184 =
Lo

0-663232 -5
0733600 %"/é 7

- 2
0-438456 ¥ 2 © &

37221578 Te€ s
142431452 L

0-681740 78 o
15066419 &4
0-462319 (48
0-661998 W<
0-735080 %
0-1634661 &
31083106

0-750241 A4/~
0-2044376 Hedec
0-726193 ‘(’9’7%
18139078 AF~

0-696437 H&
7-7°

0-717543 B~



" August 1979

Wayne W. Hert 35283562 »;

Jack C, Wahb 35038622

Luck H. Talbot 34241452 /ﬂAcﬂVé Recokd
Dudley E, Fuller 17026361 A0 _gécaa.b
(¢

Hgarry m. Broun 13038647 InETIVE RELORD

Frank E, Ross, Jr. 0-724072 [S&€oMLE RO

/

VanDycke McKelvey 0-726055 A/D RECOAD

Bert O. Puckett 38023719 (wAcTIVE Recoal

Charles M, Taylor 15066419 [NACTIVE Receoal)
Gerald J. Kruszynski 6916649 (#Aenue PE€0lD

i, s




30 December 1977

Mr, Hardin McChesney
3034 R, St. NW
Washington, DC 20007

Dear Hardin:

1 enjoyed our recent chat, and will hope to be in touch
with you on same future trip to Washington, perhaps in
the spring. At least, we®ll get a chance to meet at the
reunion in the fall.

In response to your offer to ses what can be done through
Social Security on the location of missing 306th members,
1 compiled a list tonight of pesople from some German mis-
sing in action reports.

Where possible, 1 have listed neme, serial number and
birthdate. I really can®t give you much more that might
be of any importance. I would appreciate your searching

" for any or all of them. If you come up with anything,
please let me know, and also the procedure for me to fold
low to attempt to contact them. 1 have no ideas as to
their possible whereabouts, or if indeed they are living.

Any help you can give will be greatly appreciated, All of_
these ere officers from the original group who were shot -
down early., On several I have made some attempts in their
original hometowns, but have drawn nothing but blanks.
Thus, anything you coms up with will be of resl help.

Let me know what you can, and if you are willing to try
on some others, I have lots to look for.

Sincere¥y yours,

Russell A, Strong



31 January 1981

Dear Fields 7ﬁ

Here is a small list I would appreciate yeur 1ook1ng
at., All of these men were evadees, and I still need
information on them., I am sure at least some. .of the
names have been run through befors, but probahly ‘f our
years ago, so perhaps they will show up this tima._

Your help has been invaluable, as I have been able
to locate some very key people in this way, and the
information gathered has been invaluable in presente
ing a better, more detailed manuscript.

X

I have written the book, but am now in the process of
rawriting it, and also submitting it to a critic, who
has really gone after it, and has thus contributed
greatly to improving the manuscript.

Nice to talk with you the other day.

Sincarely yours,

Russell A. Strong
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Sadot 3 9 o — ~ Ll I - d"m
WL Ll ldim T, JUULLTy—JT AJBEB'BE

Ecdward F. Maslanka 0-671990

John S. Trost 0-660420 DK

Richard D. Adams 0-424871

Ernest T. Moriarity 11030793

Raymond E. Walls 15071583 @K
Robert E., Biggs 0-726184

e tr—fobireer—tosssees 17 07
William L. Utley 15103808

Warren W, Cole 16075471

Hermon P. Ehrhard 17081672

P
Guy H. polden, Jr. 16166883 9K

oo o w2 e o 20 - 02 e e g -
Arne G. Ziem 32768319

John H. Griffiths 32450239
Mottt oteteee L)
Robert A, Price 11117055

Ed=i et e te et

Charles H. Weaver 0-1013961 OK

7)

Woodie M. Rose 17014653

Robert E. Stalnaker 0-761337 #
Jack E. Blackwell 39898014

Leon J. Blood 0-816819

Arthur A, Flores 34042036

Martin Cech 6927336

Ivan E. Glaze 0-670113



= 28 February 1981

Colvin M, Cooley 34154515 O
Earl R. Disbert 33077759
Donald W. Dougan 19029256
Ernest F. Gaul 36042309
Bermard—t—Hagemr—386889117%—

Frank E. Ross, Jr. 0-724072 0/
—fusseii—S5—tund—Bebt 77810
Percy A, Vincent 0-433064
William W. Peterman 0-2044349
Everett E, Delinger 0-495401 (chaplain)
Dalton H. Wright 0-437666 6]C
Stanley N. Kisseberth 0-0-726039
Wallace B. Kirkpateick 0-727025
Sam J. Hatton 0-771922
Richard S. Wong 0-745990 olK
William H, Penphrase ‘LT-137764

Wayne C. Pearson 36971085
Hermry M —Campbell——8=853705%
Jack M, Hamilton 0-688038
Paul Helenbart 36861992
—Edmunt—d+—tachowiezr—36861006-
Paul H. Martin 0=-813748
Walter J. Mlynek 36171781

Louis F, Phillippi 36869723

George Reese 0-440145
Frank—TFi—tusic 36339861
Waltter—d:—Stoklosa— 36859832

William E, Martinl4l35934



Lawrence E. Wolfe
Claude V. Toyek
Reginald G. Barris
Irwin Schwedok

Paul J. George
William C. Mglton, Jr.
Berryman H. Brown
Theodore M. Pochily
Morris E. Butler
Joseph C. Bocelli

Duane Ba#aédenbach

0-732797
0-732686

18061867 k-

0-806139
0-471623
0-404170
T=-79

0-676113
0-739069
13045657
0-729596

QK



3 April 1981

Irwin Schwedok

Paul J. Georgs
William C, Melton Jr
Berryman H. Brown
Theodore M. Pochily
Morris E., Butler
Duane Bollenbach
Stanley 8. Furst
Tunis Dykstra

Ted D, Dixon

0-806139
0-471623
0-404170
T-79

0-676113
0-739069
0-729596
0-901439
12191938

18053183

—“teaurence—Hr—DbDemmert—8=489365

Harold K. Fowler

Dean C. Rodman
G
Lloyd H. Breseden

19059943
0-740932

3946342-~

Arnold D. SpringdB04608918046089

Orville B, Schultz
Irwin C., Aaseby
Louis P. Thomas
Ethan A, Allen
Louis Cholette
Wylie W. Swapp
Gordon H., Everett
Milton A. MeGivney
Michael M, Zinkovidch
Hendrick Kate, Jr.
Walter Piotrowski
Joseph S, Wydra

Adelard E. Bergeron

39381183
39176764
11085729
0-816196
11015923

(this name ought to be one of a
kind)

0-729588

19080905
11052618
0659-619

31107217

31108689

11039236
11036058

possibly McGiveney



Joe Kirk 34189334

Hector M, Lett 14092262
Edwin F. Moulton 11015627
Frank W, Riley 32199590

francis J. Wiegartner 32237095

Harry L. Young 0-661687
Irvin R, Efird 0-735370 .
Fortunato Gelfo 32241391
Wesley E. Courson 0-523576
Roy B. Bronson, Jr. 0678151
John—Hs—Bute- B=424962—
Kennath H, Fultz 0-673551
Keith Conlsy 0-662886
Vincent W. DeVos 0-800334
Keith W, Rich 0-799863
Donald E, Phillips 0-683307
Virgil A. Struckhoff 37137390
Cecil L. Brooks 18051115
John G. Acker 0-679006
Norman J., Sansom 0-734983
Bobby J. Downing 18162519
Carl A. Groesbeck 0-739091
—$iilten—b+—Barton—36331845—
Abraham Block 0-736085
Leland A, Dowden 0-676577

Charles R, Stafford 0-680748
Henry H, Farmer 0-670052
Burl W. Ford 18149200



14 April 1981

John G. Champion 18106352 Repatriated on the Gripsholm

Robert J. lloyt 0-735789
Vincent DeVos: 0-800334
Mike Komo 35384247
Roy Peterson 39451518

These are all intelligence officers we have not located’ In a survey I did a
while ago I found they knew nothing about anyone.

Joseph P. Brashares 0-564888

Don F. Hanlon 0-1047154
John F. McDonnell 0-1549956
Sam S. Mcleeley 0-909435

Henry Lewis P. Moore 0-874893
Edward T. Murtha 0-569529
Dale . Perkins 0-1319642
Maurice Wahl 0448411
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14 April 1981
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John G. Champion 18106352 (1 Repatriated on the Gripshoim
Robert J. lloyt 0-735739 I

incent ' 0-
Mike Komo 35384247

/|
Roy Peterson 30451518 éi&d%ziﬂ

These are all intelligence officers we have not located. In a survey I did a
while ago I found they knew nothing about anyone.

Joseph P. Brashares 0-564388 W&*

Don F. Hanlon 0-1047154 W&

John F. McDonnell 0-1549056 W&

Sam S. McNeeley 0-909435 ﬂéﬁé}

Henry Lewis P. Moore 0-874893 Wi~

[dward T. Murtha 0-569529 A J‘”"ﬂ_?
Dale H. Perkins 0-13106a2 A 100 “*
Maurice Wahl 0448411 et

Loy 4




Joe Kirk
Hector M. Lett
Edwin F. Moulton
Frank W. Riley
Francis J. Wiegartner
Harry L. Young

Irvin R. Efird
Fortunato Gelfo
Wesley E. Courson

Roy B. Bronson, Jr.

34189334 (ZMW‘/
14092262 bV
11015627 W&V s
) R
32199500 4 ¢!
32237095 N/
0-s61687 A
0-735370. i~
32241391 g
0-523576 N/
0-678151 P

‘dohn—Hs—Buie
Kenneth H, Fultz
Keith Conley
Uin;ent W. DeVos
Keith W. Rich

Donald E. Phillips
Virgil A. Struckhoff
Cecil L. Brooks

John G. Acker
Norman J. Sansom
Bobby J; Downing

Carl A, Groesbeck

0-424902 —
0-673551 N
0-662886 VK
0-800334 VK-
0-799863 [/
0-683307 W4 :
37137390 6./',.”)‘1.-’7
18051115 A4

0-679006 (L4

0-734983 M/—

18162519 A4

0-739091 &/ K-

—Williem—D:—Barton—36331845—

Abraham Block
Leland A. Dowden
Charles R. Stafford
Henry H, Farmer

Burl W. Ford

0-736085 N/
0-676577 f;ﬁtfﬁ"
lL:S:fL
0-670052 KU

0-680748

g

18149200 /l’ﬂ



3 April 1981

Irwin Schwedok 0-806139 » [

Paul J. George 0-471623 ;j;—ziﬁ@

William C. Melton Jr 0-404170 K4t

Berryman H. Brown 7-79 (this name ought to be one of a

Theodore M, Pochily 0-676113 Pl

Morris E. Butler 0-739069 jecic

Duane Bollenbach 0-729596 %iz’

Stanley S. Furst 0-901439 14{’;

Tunis Dykstra 12191938 peh?

Ted D. Dixon 180531834 /- 2077 €
~—tewrenee—Hr—Dammept—0-480365 .

Harold K. Fowler 19059043 f 7/ 7 C€

Dean C. Rodman 0-740932 LE

Lloyd 5 Breeden RO46342n 1

Arnold D. SpringdB04608918046089 ({47

Orville B. Schultz 39381183 A

Irwin C. Aaseby 39176764 /¢

Louis P, Thomas 11085729 LQ¢4’

Ethan A, Allen 0-816196 La-lm-l(/’

 orles Bl 11018923 M4*

A (Ee
Wylie W. Swapp 0-729588 U

19080905 *<

| Lot
11052618 possibly McGiveney A

= i
Michael M. Zinkovidch 568=613 f'fi

31107217 .

Gordon H. Everett

Milton A. McGivney

Hendrick Kate, Jr. :
)
Lift

Walter Piotrowski 31108689 /(L

Y Tl
Joseph S, Wydra 11039236 //f -9 ¥

Adelard E. Bergeron 11036058 /|i4



Robert T. Schaming

William H, Sch@ﬁﬂ’f 0-661972

Jerome A, Scherr

Donald C. Schertz

George C. Schneider

Erwin R. Schott

Floyd J. Scott

Gordon C., Scott

Venton H., Scott

William B, Uhlhorn

Raymond Uhrich
Clyde K. Ukele

Donald W, Urdahl

William L. Utley
Lester D. Quandt
John B. Parker
Harold Pasvoll

Rudolph W. Phillips

Byron W, Pirtle

Matthew C., Mobre

Boyd D. Morningstar

Robert G. Mumaw

Charles E. M, Murphy

Charles E, Murphy
Alvin N, Myers
Fred H., Nabors

Owen K, Nabors

Paniel H. Carey

Charles R, Stafford

Guy C. Aubrey

35027416 |
)
15049623 /29-73
0-827298
0-756331 /0:/077
0-791342
W-213691
19063258
35317081
0-703538
0-705348
37706298

35563122

15103808
17013111 5;rv4€

0-732654 /°/* ¢’
0-718195
32718217
35038711
32404744
16041816
15082521
0-1535442
0-649251
0-687059

574

Seitlle

5
et

18051328
17086850
0-798433
0-680748

38130380

,«9«24?‘?5/

'Z_ /1%2-(-

(Joe Marsh's crew)

/s /



15 May 1981

William Mocharnuk

James M. Moloney

~ Robert H. Monaghan

. Delor 0. Mondon
Harold H Mondshein
Jaﬁk Montagino
Barland A. Montague
Rogert J. Montagque
Soé@ipio Montecalvo
Don S. Moody

Eugene R. Moody
Jewe1}c. Moody
Melvin E. Mook
Francis A. Mooney
Charles Moore

Don W. Moore

James R, Moore

John A Moore
Matthew C Moore
Max L. Moore

Robert W. Moore
Robert W. Moore

Victor Moore

0-771953
11041989
0-757904
31119979
31028622
32707844
0-776767
38060227
36724829
35706093
15377327
38329644
13013633
31112557
38179657
0-728905
0--755088
34508098
32404744
0-717825
11131435
0-784907
0-730682



15 May 1981

Charles F. Hill
David L. Stoddard
Rudolph W. Phillips
Frank A. PPeifer
Alvin E, Naumann
Wade S. fMcNary
William J. Canell
Epifanci F. Campos
Jack W, Baasel
Walter J., Bieloga
James Casa

Paul W. Christenson
David L. Claytor
Harold E, Andapson
Raymond E. Bromn
Donald R. Bratton
James A. Bohbqit
John L, Briaﬁ |
Gerard ngﬁ;np>
Oliver Barngég
morria Baqﬁ’
William W% Bakar

Courtg§9 G./Campball

James P, ?rbmn h
Oscar B.,?ourn

Ve

Adelard ﬂ; Bergmron

\
‘

George R,QBroz,,

. " .

\ R
Walter H.;Albertaon

0-754840
39319015
32718217

35605960

18011708
34607379

0-836721

39847440
36683108

36321062

36854763

36365432

0-685817
15060158

37430575

17028178

35257620 |

18169411
38377173
31318377

13050036

20221711
0-821954
0-740288
0-686448
11036058
0-758304
12034311

baca@e officer, from Chicago area



17 flay 1981

George S. Littlefield

14072852

Alan E. Telifer (Telfer)0-703821

Lawrence H, érnold
Sherman W, Herritt
Jospph Kerr
Fernando A; fontez
DPaniel F, ficNamara
Benny M. Zamarron
James H. Davis
Burton C. Gustafson
Paul J. Pratt
Delbert W. Chass
Clarence L. Couch
Charles J. Cfﬁnican
Robert J. Curran
Leon W, Currie
Lawrence C. Currier
Marvin G, Currier
Laon A, Curry

James W, Curtin

Roger{H. Curtis

Theodora_J. Czechowskl

Edward F., Czerwonka
Walter Czumhanski

Jamas Czinder

35406131
35623903
6426721

39283867
31341484

36517221

17161015
0-681537
18134702
0-747979
0-676557
0-757700
0-805414
16086374
11015938
37199822
17179960
37143801
0-929596
0-678181
32197286
16009590
36172891



9 June 1981

Robert G. Ritter 0-823455
Samuel J. Bussieres, 11014605
John J. Daly, 36666041
Kennath D. Ross 12225576
Daniel F. Callahan 19094305
John 4. Tomke 17181832
Samuel J, Culbert, Jr. T-128710
Arthur G. Dealy 8-712273
Robert D.'Jarvis 32860800
RenakdxRxxRrankz 37702939
RankeixRxx¥aghan 4206-684
EhaxiusxBxxkaubach, Jr.

Roy J. Kruger 0-775051

James M. Jonkins 13168324
William Mocharnuk 0-771953
Vernon T, Crowton 36580167
Robert P. Foster 0-2071571
Victor M., Spevak 39164099
Jack 8. Henley 0-720501

Roy H. Stewart 0-928802
Stanley D. Burns 0-778714
William J. Johnson 0-785196
George S. Cowan 0-828093
Seymour M, Feinstein 0-2064552
Robert C. Corbin 18139048

Joe T, Dean 38406100

farcus M, Finley 18219828
Gerald L. Beaupre 39042655

o



17 May 1981

George S, Littlefisld

14072852

Alan E. Telifer (Telfer)0-703821

Lawrence M. Arnold
Sherman . Herritt

Jospph Kerr

35406131
35623903
6426721

ndo A. Montez

39283867 O

Daniel F. MoNamara

31341484

Benny M. Zamarron 36517221

Jamag—h.—Dauls —LILE10L6
Burton C. Gustafson 0-681537
Paul J. Pratt 18134702
Delbert W. Chass 0~-747979
Charles J. Cnuni;a;M“n“*E:;g;;Bo
Robert J. Curran 0-805414
Leon W. Curris 1&ﬁ86374
Lawrence C., Currier 11015938
Marvin G. Currier 37199822
Leon A. Curry 17179960
Jameg W. Curtin 37143801
Roger H. Curtis 0-929596
Theodore J. Czechowski 0-678181
Edward F, Czerwonka 32197286
Walter Czumhenski 16009590
James Czinder 36172881



20 August 1981

Caylord 0, Ritland 0-664059
Eugene C. Lavier 0-p06290
Marcel J. St. Louis 16109481
Thomas P, Piazza 32237704
Albert Picarello 31189362

Frank Picciurrio 36854569

Louis J. Pichette, Jr., 11010949
William A. Pickens 34037965
Walter Pidhorecky 32237787
“‘Ftheodore—P—Piechoawski 35565516
Daniel J. Piedmont 12138505
William Piekaar 0-770766

James E., Pierce 39181804

Luther S, Pierce 0-732764
Patrick J. Pierce, Jr. 0-679937
Ralph E. Pierce 33601545
Stanley F. Pierce 15102879
William N. Pierce 0~-2068737
Fred H. Pierson 33439069

Frank E, Pietrusznski 16037868
Clifford H. Pike 14076681
Warren R. Pinney 39276294
Walter Piotrowski 31108689

Dax Pipano 32969240

Clifford E. Piper 12140165
Richard A. Pipler 31082933

\ . -



20 August 1981

o<

Merbert R, Ossusky 0-801143
Henry B. Ostorhoudt 12140368
Harold €. Ostling 37573990
Einar £, Ottoson 37286370
Norman E. Outealt 0-720614
flatthew M. Outogno 12165667
Robgrt 8. Overhulsa 15118441
Tom G. Ovarn 39276665

Raymond B, Overstreet 0-817849
Searl V. Overturf, Jr. 32739180
Charles R. Cwen 32472494
Goorge G. Ouwen 17029571

John E. Owen 13034042

Seott M. Owen 0-705782

William G. Owenby, Jr. 34261303
Floyd F. Owens 17119569

John E. Owens 13034042

Arthur J. Cuwsianny 16155343
Robsrt A, Ozee 36032298

John R, fMekeo 0-435689

Jesse E. Wade 6814488

Robert T. Wade 36691132

Franik A. Wagenfohr, Jr. 0«818985
Paul €. Wagner 0-811810
William F, Wagner T-186157



" 15 May 1981

Charles F. Hill
David L. Stoddard
Rudolph W. Phillips
Frank A, Pfeifer

Alvin E. Naumann _

Wade S. McNary
William J. Canell
Epifanci F. Campos
Jack W. Baasel
Walter J. Bieloga
James Casa

Paul W. Christenson
David L. Claytor
Harold E. Anderson
Raymond E. Brown
Donald R, Bratton
James A. Bobbett
John L. Brian
Cerard Baumann
Oliver Bernier
Morris Bach

William VU, Baker

Courtney G. Campbell

James: P. Brown

Oscar B. Bourn
Adelard E. Bergeron
George R. Broz

Walter H, Albertson

0-754840
39319015
32718217
35605960
18011708
34607379
0-836721
39847440
36683108
36321062
36854763
36365432
0-685817
15060158
37430575
17028178
35257620
18169411
38377173
31318377
13050036
20221711
0-821954
0-740288
0-686448
11036058
0-758304

12034311

4¢£&Qﬂm

became officer, from Chicago area <2<

wo ol

poras
ot



15 May 1981

William Mocharnuk
James M. Molonay
Robert H. Monaghan
velor 0. Mondon
Harold H Mondshein
Jack Montagino
Barland A. HMontague
Robert J Montague
Sottinio Montecalvo
Don S. Moody

Cugene R. Hoody
Jewel C. Moody
Melvin E. Mook
Francis A. Mooney

Charles Moore

Don W. Moore
James R. Moore
John A Moore
Matthew C Moore
Max L. Moore
Robert W. Moore
Robert W. Moore

Victor Hoore

0-771953
11041989
0-757904
31119979
31028622
32707844
0-776767
38060227
36724829
35706093
15377327

381792657
N-728905
(0-755088
34508098
32404744
0-717325
11131435
0-7354907

0-750652



22 July 1981

These names had been previously checked and marked inactive.

Henry H. Farmer 0-670052 «me
Richard D. Adams 0-424871 ;Z;“’
Jack E. Blackwell 39898014 &t
Stanley N. Buck 0-682268 Eyéﬁ/éy
Emmett W. Ford 0-726139 A==z ,4f/?_
William C. Melton, Jr. 0-404170 &&=
Percy A. Vincent 0-433064 frese
James F. Standlee, Jr. 17023812 404149’
Samuel J. Cobb 0-2044376 _eze-
William C. Golliday 0-1633890 cecde
fFﬁancis M. McCullaugh 0-745148 &&=
Gerald F. Thomas, Jr. 0-728937 &cess’
Robert R. J. H. Prior 17146581 &4%
Fred A. Nwecomb 11067945 rcede
 George H. Bower, Jr. 0-1996120 &
| George Economos— 31035834 (AL nk
John Joseph Hogan 0-725976 el
Louis F. Matichka 0-753805 “Z;*;)

I
William D. Wills 0-750908 ¢(ce<er

4
Joseph W. Pedersen 0-809865 ccet—
Lois C. Parks, Jr. 0-758614 st

Jack S. Henley 0-720501 <&gees=<



20 August 1981

Caylord 0. Ritland 0-664059 /44%?5;7
Eugens C. Lavier 0-g06290 ¢/ £

»”
Marcel J. St. Louis 16109481 O

A ———————

_Thomas P, Piazza 32237704 (DK
Albert Picarello 31189362 ic:ats
Frank Picciurrio 36854569 /(4L
Louis J. Pichette, Jr. 11010949 <
William A. Pickens 34037965 w«Zc”
Walter Pidhorecky 32237787 &/~
Theodore P. Pischowski 35565516
Daniel J. Piedmont 12138505 oo
william Piekaar 0-770766 §>41374’0
James E. Pierce 39181804 >//7/43
Luther S, Pierce 0-732764 ,QZ/Z/Qfa
Patrick J. Pierce, Jr. 0-679937 .2 /-
Ralph E. Pierce 33601545 C K
Stanley F. Pierce 15102879 2/5/4 2
William N. Pierce 0-2068737 /fyéaé/€753
Fred Y. Pierson 33439069 zzéaa/

Frank E. Pistrusznski 16037868 NV AZ_
Clifford H. Pike 14076681 ¢q7%3/47/
Warren R. Pinney 39276294 J%Aég;
Walter Piotrowski 31108689 oy
@ax Pipano 32969240 Py s
Clifford E. Piper 12140165 A%~

Richard A. Pipler 31082933 %

4522943 /Qi./ééiaf %?4$7<;ﬁ/



=

20 August 1981

Herbert R. Ossusky 0=801143 c&ceer
Henry F: Gsterhoudt 12140365 &=
Harold E., Dstling 37573990 e
Einar E. Dttoson’37286370 L&

Norman E, Outcalt 0-720614 4=
Matthew M, Outogno 12165667 <ca*s—
Robert B. Overhulse 15118441 /%74%7é’7
Tom G. Overn 39276665 <2-

Raymond B. Overstreet 0-817849 429;4/
Searl V. Overturf, Jr. 32739180 <o
Charles R. Owen 32472494 <ozz<
George G. Owen 17029571 e

John E. Owen 13034042 ccoo=—

Scott M, Owens0-7058782 &

Williem G. Owenby, Jr. 34261303 <& <~
Floyd F. Owens 17119569 2

Arthur J. Owsianny 16155343 4<%
Robert A. Dzee 36032298 é‘/é’/é7
John R. McKee 0-435689 afé

B ——

Jesse E. Wade 6814485 ~+-¢<
Robert T. Wade 36691132 osgeec—

. O
Frank A. Wagenfohr, Jr. 0-818985 £Q4ﬁgé?“/

Paul C. Wagner 0-811810 <A
William F., Wagner T-186157 7



16 September 198}

Donald C. Haagenson 0-722480
Stanley B. Haas 37503352
William J. Hease 0-665680
william C. Haasz 17096633
William C. Haddex 34393343
Raymond Hadie 36300426

Jacob R. Hadix 36159842
Charles H. Haendler 13171142
Ooane Hage, Jr. 120573185
Walter J. Hagemier 15082283
Baerger B. Hagen 39092936
John P, Hagen 19053519
Edward J. Haggerty 110227475
Robert Haglund 36249103
Gilbert B. Hahn 15075174
Jossph Hahn, Jr. 0-783758
William G. Haidamsnos 11017393
Roger W. Haining 0-2068657
Charles R. Hainas, Jr. 19029324
Theodore G. Haitsch 13007865
Everett A. Halan 37505038
Fred N. Hales 0-720485
Joseph K. Halsy 0-377570
Valentine Halfar 6834398
Dorman T. Hell 13033020

Earl A. Hall 6919468

Frank J. Hall 0-814299

Harry A. Hall 39839526
Henry R. Hall 32987206



william N. Eades 13121792
Charles C. Earleywine 17031507
Moward A. Earney 36049891
Harvey E. Easterlp 32551979
Dale Ebert 0-687565

Harold T. Eckenrode 13022355
Robert B. Eckles 0-742983

John £, Eddy 18184971

Theodore C. Cumberledge 0-698671
James 0. Cummings 0-733615 '
Herbert L. Cunningham 35377979
Rabert J. Curran 0-805414

Leon W. Currie 16086374
Lawrence C. Currier 11015938
flarvin G. Currier 37199822

Leon A, Curry 17179960

James W. Curtin 37143801

Roger H, Curtis 0-929596
William F. Curtis, Jr. 31064637
matthém Cutogno 12165667
Theodore J. Czechowski 0-678181
Emil Czerkes 12208109

Edward F. Czerwonka 32197286
Walter Czuchenski 16009590
Chaeter W. Aarts 16047021

Irwin C. Aasebhy 39176764
Samusl E, Abdelnour 32741414
Horace S. Abston 18033223
Albert A, Adams 0-748164
Ernest A. Adams 33025825



17 September 1981

Hmailton Griffin 14045892

Charles H. Evans, Jr. 0-716290 ) I am curious about these two as to

Harvey J. Purkey, Jr. 16113858 g:tgga°§r§3§§h;r§3§"b§f§fa3"§3§f°d
and being captured.

Ernest H. Wiener, Jr. 0807593

Stanley G. Wiesner 0-801927

Reginald E. Wigham 0-790197

Roy L. Wiklund 16145094

Jesse L. Wilbuen 0-909116

James A. Wilcox 17040517

Lamrence R. Wilcox 0-791529

Clayton Wildstein 12040732

Clarence W. Wiley 35776273

Gerald A, Wiley 0~-2062104

~ Jorome H, Wilf 0-772009

Richard J. Wilhelm 16156763

Woodrow W, Williams 17032469

Floyd . williamson 17057644

Harold L. Willtamaon, Jr. 32925374

flobert J. Willis 12180783

Martin L. Willoughby 34474116

Menry L. Wills 0-780108

William D, Wills 0-750908

William N, Wilmarth 16033192

Jamgs S. Wilschke 0732689

Burwsll A. Wilson 39127604

Charles 0. Wilson 36296495

Donald L, Wilson T-134288



17 September 1981

Hmailton Griffin 14045892 4K

Charles H. Evans, Jr. 0-716290 I am curious about these two as to
dates of death. Both were murdersd

Harvey J. Purkey, Jr. 16113858 ) on the ground after bailing out,
and being captured.

Ernest H., Wiener, Jr. 0=-807593 /<zc~

Stanley G. Wiesner 0-801927 A%aZV

Reginald E. Wigham 0790197 14;““’

Roy L. Wiklund 16145094 &2=©

Jesse L. Wilburn 0-909116 V4

James A, Wilcox 17040517 ¢ Qyé7zf

Lawrence R. Wileox 0-791529 /X

Clayton Wildstein 12040732 /c&<-

Clarence W. Wiley 35776273 ﬂszé’

Cerald A. Wiley 0~2062104 &0%24

Jerome H, Wilf 0-772009 44

Richard J. Wilhelm 16156763 /2 zg%ry

Jecte Gyl

Floyd M, Williamson 17057644 W

Harold L. Williamson, Jr. 32925374 e

Robert J. Willis 12190763 <//~

fMlartin L, Willoughby 34474116 “/’/7”/73/

Hemry L. Wills 0-780108 A/A

William D. Wills 0-750908 /%<

Woodrow W, Williams 17032469

william N, Wilmarth 16033192 s
James S. Wilschke 0-732689 F/
Burwell A, Wilson 39127604 kéé”
Charles 0. Wilson 36296495 /WY

Donald L. Wilsen T-134288 [/




9 June 1981

Robert G. Ritter 0-823455 KW"{’;
Samuel J. Bussieres, 11014605 5@
John J. Daly, 36666041 O
Kenneth D. Ross 12225576 M
Daniel F. Callahan 19094305 (L4C
John W. Tomke 17181832 | /¢

i

SARBEITTE Culbaityl I cate 128710 L

Arthur G. Dealy 8-712273 ) (L

A
Robert D. Jarvis 32860800 (f !7//4/4

RurakdxRyxKrankz 37702939 ot
RankmkxRyx¥aghan 4206-684 1|
Erazimsx@xxkaubach, Jr.

Roy J. Kruger 0-775051 WY
James M, Jenkins 13168324 Qfl?[‘ﬂ
William Mocharnuk 0-771953 MZ;L/
Vkenur Ti Goulan sesstisr 2%
Robert P. Foster 0-2071571 W~

Jack S. Henley 0-720501 [rét<

Roy H. Stewart 0-928802 é/t_}/??

Stanley D. Burns 0-778714 Jis<
William J. Johnson 0-785196 A«
George S. Cowan 0-828093 g(t<<

r

W@W
Victor M. Spevak 39164099 2z 72 33 f"’a}‘

Seymour M, Feinstein 0-2064552 [t

Robert C., Corbin 18139048 /¢

Joe T. Dean 38406100 é,*/ay?/?‘/

marcus M., Finley 18219828 /T
Gerald L. Beaupre 39043655 ) it



/2 My V2 2i4

_Robert W. Fry, Jr.

0-682021

Charles J. Kinsey
Glenn Sheridan
Edgar A.

Allen T. Ballard

Terry

Walter P. McBroom

John W, Rodgers
Curtis L, Dunlap

William S. Nally

Fortunato V., Chiccarelli

Alexander F. Markowski

Robert L. Woodruff

Robert N. Muri

Lawrence L. Yator

James R. Merson

Peter G. Kenny, Jr.

Ralph P, Butter
Robert J. Flood
Eugene C. Engberqg
Jerome A. Evenson
Harold M. Maron
Robert N. Burley

Walter W. Garr
Orville E. Libby
Clarence R. Marlow
Roderick H. McAllister
Lawrence E. Wagoner
Rey—Y+—Ward -

Ray—¥Y, Ward

0-802416 o/ /2/7/6 €
0-308963 L4

1555868 { 7/5//7?
0-685364 Jcde
0-750914 7//'&3/6‘?
0-808146 #ia<—

0-735291 74—
0-746408 A ¢ /19/65

(7% M—?DQ«

31201167 Drrtore @ALa—

32292921 A &/206,/2°

LeAtl—
;W:«C/
e

15335743
0-740256
35397845
20341691, s~
yrLe

af,u/ﬁi? 7

AL 2

0-814334
37047755
0-682541
16140986
36253337 s~

Wik

12099533 Of MK
36639306 Jrlll
16081606 © /< i |f
11122457 ptee
32663291 Bc.}/ﬁﬁ» A7
12121428 A ;2 J22/7%
36345372 o MM
38430434—

38430458



Fernando A, Montez
Daniel F. McNamara
Walter D. Morris
Robert G. Goodwin
James H. Davis
John H. Roberts
Cleo H. Dark
BRddénn C. Custafson
David F. Gibson
Andrew E. Toth
Horace F. Kepler
Fred Lloyd

Robert R. Swartz
Alphonse A. Micuta
Jack P. Krahn
James L. Peltz
Robert L. Appell

James E, Hughes

39283867
31341484
0-699226
18218641
17161015
0-750692
37000203
0-681537
16056912
36105586
16052198
38363659
0-709071
16186453
36808736
36746442
36295772
38222594

Gerald—IsJohmson———B=-675777

Edwin J. Block
Robert C. Corbin
Robert G. Ritter
Samuel J. Culbert
Arthur G. Dealy
Robert D, Jarvis

Lawrence C. Shaw, Jr.

Vernon T. Crowton

James G. White

12130997
18139048
0-823455
T=128710
0-712273
32860800
T=-127499

(O /4
Jezos
lpe
pie—

p—

(e~

Levien
A {72/C7V
A 2/93/Q’V

e
ks

A A

Jeadii
s
oL MKk
B ey

Kgpc

A ¢/95;45§
/{,4" e —

llgee

i
2 1o/ Yo

L

36580167 £

T-6878

g



19 February 1982

Dear Field:

I am back in business now, so will enclose this short list.
In the next week or so I'll send along a copy of the index
to the book with some names marked that I'd like to find.
I'll annotate it with serial numbers. Perhaps with the new
effort on POWsS more names will come to light.

By the way, haven't seen a check for a book from you, and
don't send one. You've earned a copy and more.

Sincerely yours,

Russell A. Strong



16 September 19g}

Ponald C. Haagenson 0-722480 w2
Stanley B. Haas 37503352 o/ A
William J, Haase 0-665680 ¢/
william C. Hamsz 17096633 <<
william C. Haddax 34393343 e
Raymond Hadie 36300426 £/

Jocob R. Hadix 36158842 (O& pinlg—
Charles H. Haendler 13171142 -ﬁcdk?
Doane Hage, Jr. 12057315 =
Walter J. Hagemier 15082283 tiee
Berger B. Hagen 38092936 Iy

John P. Hagen 19053619 &~ 27-7¢
Edward J. Haggerty 110227476 bese
Robert Haglund 36249103 & /7~ 7%
Gilbert B. Hahn 15075174 /&
Joseph Hahn, Jr. 0-783758 /2‘;H$
william G. Heidamenos 11017393 <2
Roger . Haining 0-2068657 frede
Charles R. Heins, Jr. 19029324 A/
Theodors G. Haitsch 13007865 &<
Everatt A. Halan 37505038 <2<
Fred . Hales 0-720485 sceo
Joseph K. Haley 0=377570 O£
Valentine Halfar 6834398 /<
Dorman T. Hell 13033020 <¢4=<
Earl A. Wall sg1sass 2777
Frank J. Hall 0-814298 #*“*

Marry A. Hall 3ga3sszs & % €7
Henry R. Hall 32087206 AZd<c



\

Willtam ¥, Eades 13121792 @£
Charles C. Earleywine 17031507 A&7
Woward A. Earney 36049891 §-/5-7%
Harvey E. Easterlyp 32551979 7;’/ -73
Dale Ebert 0687565 JZ~Lc

Meroid T. Eckenrode 13022355 /=<
Robert B. Eckles 0-742983 X /<

John £, Eddy 18184971 ¢ 20-6 >
Theodore €. Cumberledge 0698671 pise
James 0. Cummings 0-733615 e
Herbart L. Cunningham 35377979 <2<

Rebart J. Curran 0-806414 4//%

Leon W. Currie 16086374 W

tawrence C. Currier 11015938 A/ 2 W-QM

Marvin G. Currier 37199822 £/
Leon A. Curry 17179960 /227
James W. Curtin 37143801 tozene
Roger H, Curtis 0-929596 %/

-2k

N

William F, Curtis, Jr. 31064637 #<<<
Batthew Cutegno 12165667 seiae i
Theodore J. Czechowski 0-678181 <C<=
Emil Czerkas 12208108 “izc

Edward F. Czerwonka 32197286 <4<
Walter Czuchenski 16009590 A2~
Cheter W. Aarts 16047021 #<<2< .
Irwin C. Aaseby 39176764 <<
Samuel E. Abdelnour 32741414 &<~
Horace S. Abston 18033223 AZ<e<’
Albert A, Adams 0-748164 7

j
Ernest A. Adams 33025825 ~29°7



Joseph P, Brasharss
Don F. Hanlon

John A. Kavanaugh

william A, Leatherman

John F. fMcDonnell
Sam S, fcNeeley
Henry Lewis P. Moore
Edward T, Murtha
Dale H. Perkins
Maurice Wahl

Jack R, Lazar
Kenneth H., Smith
Bernie/susft
Clifford W. McGrane

william J. McNaughton

Robert W. Porter
Gerald T, Harrison
Donald E. Phillips
Oliver/TH111

John S, MeDonald
Andrew T. Seman
Rex G. Barr

Don C.-Rich

Keith Conley
Fraﬁcis B. Johnson
James S?.Laraen'
Henry Gleed Nebeker
Charles G. Smith
Blair 5. Steed

Dewey N. Stewart

| W s .o sesa 112

-

0-564888
0-1047154
0-578133

0-575216

0-1549956
0-909435
0-874893
0-569529
0-1319642
0-448411
16062016
16084996
16110277
36406735

0-665714
36889781
0-683307
0-661897

36171923

39826724
0-662886

39681632
0-927715
i
19052824
19014266
39682349

e 1




18 fMarch 1982

Dear Fields

‘Hereris the rest of the index. I have put serial numbers next
to those we do not have, or know nothing about, After I had
done that I "ran" it against the printout of current addrasses
and crossed out a number of names, .

Then I went through the lists you had worked on previously.
Any name that had been rum through before I circled the serial
number in red.

Those steps cut the list quite a bit.

I'11 very much appreciate anything you can do ﬁ;th this,

Sincerely yours,

Russell A, Strong



11 March 1982

Dear Field:

Here is the beginning of the index. This is a relief, because as i
finish a letter of the alphabet I am able to put all my cards back
into my master file, and that cuts down on the clutter in my study.

As you will note from reading the intro pasmagraph that I have in-
dicated KIAs and deceased.

In general, I have put down the serial numbers of those we do not
have any knowledge of now. Those that are omitted ffom the serial-
ization are those we have on our mailing list or those for whom we
do not have serial numbers.

\
As to when you get at these, I suspect it will be a long drawn out
process. The index is 90 pages long, so I would hope we might get
through it all in the next year or so.

My feeling about your excellent work is that it is a real bonus am‘d.K
I am delighted with anything I get from you. '

I do appreciate your help greatly.

Sincerely yours,



. R. A. Strong
Marlin I. Carter, 488A date & place of death 30 April 1984
Thomas C. Controy, 4317A, date & place of death

Robert C. Church

Clagde B. Duncan, 686A, died 1 Dee 77, where?

Edwin S. Chickering 1474A, date & place of death

George Ceuleers, 0-659099

Leonard K. Carson, 485186833

Georga Brongon, probably died before 1970

Lawrence M. Thomas, died Aﬁg 82, where?

William L. Sullivan, Jr., came from Mass.

Thomas P. Beckett, 0-398569



9 May 1985

Dear Field:

I sent out 344 letgyers on my POW questionnaire, and to date have received back
a dozen that were undeliverable. Several others I was able to trace without
difficulty, but I am somewhat stymied by these.

As all were prisoners, perhaps they are more likely now to appear in VA files,
and I would appreciate any help you can give me in returning these men to our
active list.

The names and serial numbers appear on the accompanying sheet;

Thanks again and again for all of your help.

Sincerely yours,

Russell A. Strong



Alfred R. Capen 31266031
Paul D. Calahan 12197674 (May be Callahan)
Jack R. Cunningham 13171014
Jack Cuthbertson T-120983
Nibholas Hoolko 32927140
John Gray 35576864

Robert F. Jones 0-801373
William L. Murdock 18167881
Raymond J. Ristau 16126289
Charles E. Fehr 38023854
Irving J. Mills 31248306

Lester D. Quandt 17013111



Garland J. Wentworth 11035925
George J. Mapes 0-753905
Kenneth D. Morrison 39576948
Louis A, Skinner 37213787
Joseph C, Wilkins 0-724179
Eulis E. Smith 34189597

Paul A. Wright 33117949
George R. Broz 0-758304

Field:
These were names that came to me during the reunion. Would

appreciate any information you might be able to provide.

-
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8 February 1987

Dear Field:

It was good to see you in Washington yesterday, and I am pleased to know that you
are helping with the 1987 reunion. I think it will be an excellent event, and I
was satisfied with what the committee is doing in its planning.

I mentioned to you that I needed some help~-or at least another try at some infor-
mation.

In particular, I am interested in getting any information that I can on a Duane
Bollenbach., His serial i#was P-729596.

He was critically dounded 24 July 43 on a raid to Norway when he was hit in the
head with a 20 mm cannon shell. It tore away a lot of his skull and on the way
home the hamhbga@éer held his head to try to get him home alive.

He was immediately hospitalized, of course, and was shipped back to the States
as quickly as possible. I understand that he survived dor a number of years, al-
though one side was paralyzed.

I have traced him to Gamaliel, AR, and then I think he went to the West Coast.

I also learned someplace that he had retired 23 August 45 as a first lieutenant.

Can you come up with anything, as to where or when he died, or where he may have
been at any time?

I'd like to put together some things for Echoes in the future.

Does theffact of retirement mean that he came off the VA roster? He must have had
a pension and complete disability, or I am I not reading it correctly?

Any help you can give will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

PS I have attached another sheet with some names that bear looking at.



Louds H. Nichols 16154158
Harry L. Beard, Jr. 13104852
Clifford C. Mitchell, 37740000
Even C. Wellsandt 19127046
Samuel J. Cobb 34261410

Howard M. Miller 6078904
Luther L. Dixon, Jr. 6996423
Robert C. Covey 19068405

James F. Donovan 32250280
George H. Lovelady 35277101
John R. Bartadett 33117989
Oscar L. Keller 6391849
Beverley R Lamb 0~733326
Ernest P. Lambert 0-663628
CBarles E. Lane 6142368

Julius C. Landrum 0-726045
Harold Ohannesian 0-112897
James J. O'Neill 13055105
Raymond B. Overstreet 0-817849

George G. Owen 17029571



Garland J. Wentworth 11035925

George J. Mapes 0-753905

Kenneth D. Morrison 39576948

Louis A. Skinner 37213787

Wilton D. Biggs

Joseph C. Wilkins 0-724179

Eulis E. Smith 34189597

Paul A. Wright 33117949

Vs foe
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Albert A. Adams 0-748164

Kent A. Ahlstrom 0-803531

Stephen Albee 0-526858 2-5-8Y
Robert L. Albker 0-757642 7-23-83
George H. Allen 6997959

Herman'F. Allen 0-744222

William Allen 19065020

Robert R. Alter 33035041

Harold P. Altshuler 0-828644

Frederick I. Anderson 0-725923

John W. Anderson 18069509

Ralph L. Anderson, Jr. 34198724

Ellis J. Andras 0-687524 G ~Fo -5

——————————————————————

Mitchell K. Antoon 0-684124

AT
James E. Arden 17037010 /0 5-57

Howard Aronson 0—4374224

Guy G. Aubrey 38130380 2-/5- 86

Amos R. May 16043996

Joseph Gabral 6120108

John W. Gallagher 0-707261

—

Joseph H. Galloway 0-441496 /A’//7'f7:7

Walter W. Garr 16081606
‘_‘—‘—h—“‘

James J. Garris 33043168 b-/7-%5

Raymond N. Gates 39191640
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Claude R. Brown 0-697815



Lloyd G. Crabtree 0-751811
John M. Bassett 13042417
Howard J. Bauman 16022558
William J. Hawthorne 11030854
———George—M—Bright 33686858
—Franktin—A—Turet 116166833
—Rebert—B+—Kisling— 6658162 —
Richard L. Collins 11033777
Franklin D. Straughn 14042834

=2

+-Glenn—K-—Tomplcins

Thomas J. Kazberovich

William H. Gilbertson

Joel E. Estes

1L.ENQ /L
TOoUOHI 77

31006105
13025945

18052533

-Wiiford—Frombltey
Walter A. Renn
Joseph M., Maretic
Herman A. Davis

Joseph A.ADesRoches

6282724
11020798
11017192

11008684

-Fames—F—Fyler—

Orval V. Clark

6998419 —

13038262

—Paui—RMays—
Gilbert E. Walker
Earl R. Deibert

BervARD
)b F. Crossland
Ocel R. Black

Clyde M. Bennett
Estill H. Rapier

Herbert G. McGary

—Arpetd—G—GCunderson

11008297
33077759
38068930
37066968
6942738

15058186

11020647




Malcolm H. Wech 13046790
Rieherd—Hettace— 15084502
john P Walsh 0-866602
Harry Warholak 36130977
William H. Wear 0-664096
Howaxrd-A. West—35274216
John S. Wharton 12049738

Earle E. Whittemore 6129450

Wm. W. Winans, Jr. 33337323

Kenneth D. Wise 13044120
William M. Wood 0-814618
Walter L. Wynn 6287303

John J. Zingerli 0-930039
James J. Zipperer 36636313
William H. Zuiches 36223349

Gilbert C. Tatman 0-686206

John D. Teare 0-661998
Alan E. Telifer 0-703821
Jeseph—F+—Ferrara—16637880

Glenn K. Tompkins 15084577
Elmo Tonks 19010462
Walter J. Townsley 33122507
Wilfeord-Ffrombley—=>11615612
Franklin A. Turek 11010833

James F. Tyler 6998419

L-22-8>



doward—J~—Sauman; 1ToUZZI00
Juyda_nf—aennett;-6?42738’
Max M. Bowles, 18003645

Bennie E. Campbell, 18030977

Samuel J. Cobb 34261410 and 0-2044376

Aldrich G. Eggleston, 6925286
Ward R. Fowler, 0-~733633
Ingvald J. Fredlund, 19017633
Valentine Halfar, 6834398
Gilbere W. Hatfield, 6516134
Carl. J. Hayes, Jr., 6277311
Richard W. Huff, 6897599
Richard L. James, Jr., 29017024
John B. Kararo, 6911017
Clarence E. Kuhlman, 36012060
George H. Lovelady, 35277101
Lewis Majaika,66897695

James R. Mason, 6915650
Charles E. Mayakis, 0-741925
Francis 0. McGarvey, 11011030
Howard M. Miller, 6078904
Harold A. Miller, 16049072
George G. Owen, 17029571
Elroy J. Shaffer, 18036505
Elmo-Tenks;—19010462

James—F—Tyler, 6I9841IY
MalcolmH.Weeh;— 13046790

(—3—9F



3 January 1988

Dear Field:
Attached is a list I would appreciate having you work on a bit, if you can.

This will be my last week to work, so I'll try to call you at some time about
the names I have submitted previously.

I know you have little oppoettnity to do anything about these lits, and I do
appreciate any information you can pass along.

Winteerin here in earnmest, I fear, but we may escape for a couple of weeks in
Florida before it is over. Have yet to get our house on the market, sell it,
and then find new housing in North Carolina.

All the best,



6 August 1992

Dear Field:

Haven't had occasion to contact you of late, but thought you
might be interedted in today's mail.

I've gcopied it all, in cluding one photograph, which pictures
two itemis recovered from the crash site of your plane, and is
probably all that remains today of it.
Now all I have to do is to identtfy the items. Sufely some
crew chief will be able to tell me what they were.

Hope retirement is treating you and your wife kindly. Life in
the southwest must be quite different from Kentucky or D. C.

We seem to keep very busy, much of our time spent traveling to
visit grandchildren in New York, Michigan and Ohio, as well as
here is North CArolina. Guess that's what happens when you have
five kids.

All the best,



367th, 368th, 369th, 423rd Squadrons, and service organizations
Thurleigh, Bedfordshire, England — September 1942-April 1945

306TH BOMBARDMENT GROUP ASSOCIATION

Secretary/Historian Author Books
Russell A. Strong First Over Germany
6323 Cheval Place
Charlotte, NC 28205 14 March 2004 Command and Staff
Telephone & Fax Officers, 8th Air
704/568/3803 Force, 1942-45
E-Mail: russell.a.strong306 @ worldnet.att.net
306th Echoes 1975-2000
To: Hardin F. McChesney, Jr. Editor
5209 Huntington Woods Rd 306th Echoes (quarterly)
Franklin, KY 40601 306th Directory
306th Squadron Diaries
367, 368, 369, 423
H. F. McChesney

1343 Rolling Ridge Way
Bowling Green, KY 42103

Dear Sir, or Dear Sirs:

I don't really know whether I am writing to one or two people. The upper address appears
in my directory and is a recipient gf 306th Echoes. But, as neither of these¢ men has a
listed telephone number I am unable |to clear up the matter quickly.

I presume that I am writing to the top listed man, and will procede in that vein.

Attached are two pages which I rece:i:.ved off the Internet today, requesting assistance in
the matter of honoring the late B.B. Lewis and his bombing crew. Are you interested in
pursuing the matter further, with any assistance I can give you? If you are not interested

or are unable to do anything I will so inform these people, and the matter will pretty
well drop at this point.

At this writing I do not know if any of your crew are still living. If you have a name
or two and an address or telephone #s, I could contact them.

I await your answer and enclose a stamped, addressed envelope for your convenience.

Sincerely,

— A/Ways First First Over Germany ——————



Dear Mr. Strong,
many greetings from Czech rep.
Perhaps you remember to me ? - | interested for 8th USAAF many years ago.

Specially for one crew of B-17G 42-97185 , which crashed near my home 14th
Feb.45.

Your assistance to me is very appreciate . Thanks

We like request you for help in other matter of :
Next year 2005 /after 60 years / we plan, prepare to dedicate a monument

to crew of Capt. B.B. LEWIS in crash place their Fortress B - 17 G. Il

Now | prepare the brochure about their events - their stories .

I"d like request you in assistance for some contact with veteran-boys from
other

A/Cs 306th BG. or their relatives , please.

Or you can print my notice in your bulletin of 306th BG ? e.g.:

Dear friends ,
| am historian of 8th USAAF and | seek for members of crews
Fortresses from 306th BG.

We prepare celebration - to dedicate a monument to crew of B-17,
369BS.which crashed in Czechoslovakia territory , from target
Dresden in February 14,1945.

Please will contact to me :

Milo$ Podzimek, K. Capka 1134, 512 51 LOMNICE n. Pop., Czech
Republic

e-mail : mpodzimek@seznam.cz or milos.podzimek@quick.cz

Mr. Strong , now | am sending you photos from Poland area - celebration /
monument

to B-17 crew from 490 BG in August 2003. We / me and my son / was there part in.

Now this is all Thank you Sincerely
Milo$



Please contact /e-mail, or address/ for members of crews B—-17s....

or their relatives , if you may give its to me...... :

B—-17s/ pilots Lts./:

McGahan , Carder , Sandercock , Wood , Hathaway , Carakostas,

sgt Richards

Higginbotham , Tinkham , Strode , Bowley , Hansen

-~
-~
-~
-~
-~

, Callahan ....

-~

Kearney , Lomar , Young , Hubbell , Henley , Lewis ...
sgt Hitchcock Stewart Harrison
Becker Standler
Whitaker Nahmias
Coppa Whitelow
? ? ? ? McCarthy Sicard

Hanson McChesney
Harcarick Lubojacky
Piepenbrink McDonough

I'd like request you to comlete these crews , too

Thank you

Milo$ Podzimek
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